Meeting Notice and Agenda
Regular Meeting of the
Clark County Public Art Committee
January 28, 2014 at 3:30 pm
Winchester Cultural Center
3130 S. McLeod Drive
Room A
Las Vegas, Nevada 89121

This meeting has been properly noticed and posted in the following locations:

CC Government Center 500 S. Grand Central Parkway Las Vegas, NV

Winchester Cultural Center 3130 S. McLeod Dr. Las Vegas, NV 89121

Parks and Recreation Department Offices 2601 E. Sunset Road Las Vegas, Nevada 89120

Desert Breeze Community Center 8275 Spring Mountain Rd. Las Vegas, NV 89117

- Items on the agenda may be taken out of order.
- The Art Committee may combine two or more agenda items for consideration.
- The Art Committee may remove an item from the agenda or delay discussion relating to an item at any time.

Comments by the General Public

This is a period devoted to comments by the general public about items on this agenda. If you wish to speak to the Art Committee about items within its jurisdiction but not appearing on this agenda, you must wait until the "Comments by the General Public" period listed at the end of this agenda. Comments will be limited to three minutes. Speakers must clearly state their name (last name spelled for the record) and address. No action may be taken on a matter not listed on the posted agenda. If any member of the Art Committee wishes to extend the length of a presentation, this will be done by the Chair or the Committee by majority vote.

Agenda

- I. Meeting Opening: Denise Duarte
- II. Comments by the General Public

This is a period devoted to comments by the general public about items on this agenda. If you wish to speak to the Art Committee about items within its jurisdiction but not appearing on this agenda, you must wait until the "Comments by the General Public" period listed at the end of this agenda. Comments will be limited to three minutes.

Speakers must clearly state their name (last name spelled for the record) and address. No action may be taken on a matter not listed on the posted agenda. If any member of the Art Committee wishes to extend the length of a presentation, this will be done by the Facilitator or the Committee by majority vote.

- III. Minutes For Possible ActionA. Review and approval of the November 26, 2013 Meeting Minutes
- IV. Agenda For Possible ActionA. Approval of the Agenda
- V. Clark County, NV County Arts Plan Art Committee Responsibility
- VI. Child Haven, Advocacy For Possible Action
 - A. Existing Bronze Sculptures
 - 1. Mounting Sculptures and Placement
 - B. Public Art Determination and Budget
- VII. Maryland Parkway Public Art Urban Design Plan
 A. NEA Our Town Creative Placemaking Grant update
- VIII. Clark County Public Art Collection Maintenance Status
- IX. Clark County Public Art Fund Budget Status
- X. ZAP! Update
- XI. Comments by the General Public

This is a period devoted to comments by the general public about items on this agenda. If you wish to speak to the Art Committee about items within its jurisdiction but not appearing on this agenda, you must wait until the "Comments by the General Public" period listed at the end of this agenda. Comments will be limited to three minutes.

Speakers must clearly state their name (last name spelled for the record) and address. No action may be taken on a matter not listed on the posted agenda. If any member of the Art Committee wishes to extend the length of a presentation, this will be done by the Facilitator or the Committee by majority vote.

. Future Meeting Schedule: 4th Tuesday of each month beginning at time to be determined. Next meeting: Tuesday, January 28, 2014. The December meeting is cancelled because of the holiday.

XIV. Adjournment - For Possible Action